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Onyx-Suburban Basic Skills Challenge 2026
Adult PreBrz FS
1 Emily Rickard Crystal SA

Aspire 1 Prog Grp A
1 Saylor Campbell St Clair Shores FSC
2 Eladie Say St Clair Shores FSC
3 Ilaria Zhou Onyx-suburban SA
4 Sagebelle Peer Ann Arbor FSC
5 Ivy Rancilio Onyx-suburban SA

Aspire 1 Prog Grp B
1 Yuju Shin Onyx-suburban SA
2 Clare Sanders St Clair Shores FSC
3 Max Cooper Onyx-suburban SA
4 Anna Nysson St Clair Shores FSC
5 Audrey Su SC of Novi

Aspire 1 Prog Grp C
1 Emsley Lepiors St Clair Shores FSC
2 Reagan Edwards St Clair Shores FSC
3 Mattea Mill Onyx-suburban SA
4 Avery Sears Onyx-suburban SA
5 Zara Lucska Ann Arbor FSC

Aspire 1 Prog Grp D
1 Audrey Gipp Dsc
2 Adelaide Serra Onyx-suburban SA
3 Adelaide West Wayne Westland FSC
4 Evan Crowe St Clair Shores FSC

Aspire 1 Prog Grp E
1 Charlotte Glennie Livonia FSC
2 Katherine Margaret HohmannPort Huron FSC
3 Yuna Shin Onyx-suburban SA
4 Natalie Radjewski Onyx-suburban SA
5 Violet Ivanaj Onyx-suburban SA

Aspire 1 Prog Grp F
1 Sofia Yousif Motor City Edge
2 Alice Liu Onyx-suburban SA
3 Sophia Struble Livingston SC
4 Amayah Ross SC of Novi
5 Ryleigh Burdette Onyx-suburban SA

Aspire 1 Synchro
1 Aspire 1 Hockettes Ann Arbor FSC
2 Livonia Icettes Livonia FSC
3 Onyx-Infinity Sycnhro Aspire 1Independent
4 Evolution Aspire 1 SC of Southeastern MI

Aspire 1-4 Showcase
1 Nisha Ganguly Crystal SA
2 Sofia Artale Crystal SA
3 Audrey Gipp Dsc
4 Natalie Radjewski Onyx-suburban SA
5 Adelaide West Wayne Westland FSC

Aspire 2 Prog Grp A
1 Macey Ballach Onyx-suburban SA
2 Mikayla Nofzinger Onyx-suburban SA
3 Gianna DiCicco St Clair Shores FSC
4 Lily Groom St Clair Shores FSC
5 Gioia Zhou Onyx-suburban SA

Aspire 2 Prog Grp B
1 Isabella Cavanaugh Onyx-suburban SA
2 Vivienne Frazher Motor City Edge
3 Reena Coletti Onyx-suburban SA
4 Sofia Artale Crystal SA

Aspire 2 Prog Grp C
1 Isabella Zamora Onyx-suburban SA
2 Myra Shah Onyx-suburban SA
3 Nisha Ganguly Crystal SA
4 Emma Steinhelper SC of Novi

Aspire 2 Prog Grp D
1 Georgiana Abesamis Livonia FSC
2 Avery Imbriale Livingston SC
3 Chloe Quiroz Onyx-suburban SA
4 Rebekah Kline Livonia FSC
5 Cadence Michell Livonia FSC

Aspire 2 Prog Grp E
1 Ananya Gupte SC of Novi
2 Emily Wilcox Livonia FSC
3 Kayla Wilcox Livonia FSC
4 Jessica Cass Onyx-suburban SA
5 Lillian Pauls Onyx-suburban SA

Aspire 2 Synchro
1 Onyx-Infinity Synchro Aspire 2Independent
2 Evolution Aspire 2 SC of Southeastern MI
3 Aspire 2 Hockettes Ann Arbor FSC

Aspire 3 Prog Grp A
1 Sophia Holzen St Clair Shores FSC
2 Ella Yang Onyx-suburban SA
3 Eric Yang Onyx-suburban SA

Aspire 3 Prog Grp B
1 Alejandra Carrera Onyx-suburban SA
2 Julie Toth Livonia FSC
3 Alexis Teran Onyx-suburban SA
4 Chloe Duncan Livonia FSC

Aspire 3 Synchro
1 Onyx-Infinity Sycnhro Aspire 3Independent

Aspire 4 Prog
1 Emilia Forkin St Clair Shores FSC
2 Olivia Goldfarb Onyx-suburban SA
3 Jaina Keene St Clair Shores FSC
4 Olive Mcmahon Crystal SA
5 Adalynn Phillips St Clair Shores FSC

Aspire 4 Synchro
1 Onyx-Infinity Sycnhro Aspire 4Independent
2 Aspire 4 Hockettes Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 1 Elements
1 Valoryn Roberts Crystal SA
2 Zoey Dembek Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 1 Program
1 Valoryn Roberts Crystal SA
2 Zoey Dembek Ann Arbor FSC
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Onyx-Suburban Basic Skills Challenge 2026
Basic 1-6 Showcase
1 Lucille Haley Onyx-suburban SA
2 Teigen West Wayne Westland FSC

Basic 2 Elements
1 Carter Welch SC of Novi
2 Sarah Hoffman Ann Arbor FSC
3 Quinn Phillips Findlay Silver Blades F

Basic 2 Program
1 Juliette Wojnicki Onyx-suburban SA
2 Carter Welch SC of Novi
3 Sarah Hoffman Ann Arbor FSC
4 Christina Hogue Onyx-suburban SA
5 Adalynn Potyczka Motor City Edge
6 Annabelle Root SC of Novi
7 Finnegan Kowal Livonia FSC

Basic 3 Elements
1 Olyvia Bailey Crystal SA
2 Allison Halverson Onyx-suburban SA
3 Samantha ZwiernikowskiSuburban Skating School
4 Liam McGinniss Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 3 Elements Grp B
1 Lucia Zamora Onyx-suburban SA
2 Molly Baker Crystal SA
3 Norah Weis Suburban Skating School
4 Cameron Parsons Onyx-suburban SA

Basic 3 Program Grp A
1 Allison Halverson Onyx-suburban SA
2 Eva Pearce Motor City Edge
3 Arabella Cole Onyx-suburban SA
4 Liam McGinniss Ann Arbor FSC
5 William Esler St Clair Shores FSC
6 Eden Desrosiers Motor City Edge

Basic 3 Program Grp B
1 Gia Davis Onyx-suburban SA
2 Lucia Zamora Onyx-suburban SA
3 Molly Baker Crystal SA
4 Olyvia Bailey Crystal SA
5 Madelyn Combs Onyx-suburban SA
6 Lorelai Diz Motor City Edge

Basic 4 Elements Grp A
1 Diego Guerra Ann Arbor FSC
2 Victoria Gulland Onyx-suburban SA
3 Cora Flechtner Findlay Silver Blades F
4 Eleanor Verman St Clair Shores FSC

Basic 4 Elements Grp B
1 Anna Shoemaker Crystal SA
2 Charlotte Curry Onyx-suburban SA
3 Ava Vorhies Onyx-suburban SA
4 Elise Dube Crystal SA
5 Vivienne Marcotte Onyx-suburban SA

Basic 4 Program Grp A
1 Lucille Haley Onyx-suburban SA
2 Teigen West Wayne Westland FSC
3 Cora Flechtner Findlay Silver Blades F
4 Kylie Williams Livonia FSC
5 Eleanor Verman St Clair Shores FSC

Basic 4 Program Grp B
1 Anna Shoemaker Crystal SA
2 Diego Guerra Ann Arbor FSC
3 Emma Mroz Motor City Edge
4 Isabella Chulevski Onyx-suburban SA
5 Victoria Gulland Onyx-suburban SA
6 Aliyah Lamay Tawas Bay Figure Skatin

Basic 4 Program Grp C
1 Elise Dube Crystal SA
1 Presley Von Itter Motor City Edge
3 Yara Hussein Livonia FSC
4 Shauna Detiva Onyx-suburban SA
5 Charlotte Curry Onyx-suburban SA
6 Vivienne Marcotte Onyx-suburban SA

Basic 5 Elements
1 Mckinlee Welch SC of Novi
2 Greer Rawsthorne Crystal SA

Basic 5 Program
1 Greer Rawsthorne Crystal SA
2 Olivia Koss Motor City Edge
3 Mckinlee Welch SC of Novi

Basic 6 Elements
1 Leonardo Levashkevich Crystal SA
2 Amelia Guerra Ann Arbor FSC
3 Eliana Medina Crystal SA
4 Vanessa McGinniss Ann Arbor FSC
5 Nicole Castro Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 6 Program Grp A
1 Leonardo Levashkevich Crystal SA
2 Audrina Smith Onyx-suburban SA
3 Laura Trela Onyx-suburban SA
4 Avery Wall Motor City Edge
5 Nicole Castro Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 6 Program Grp B
1 Vanessa McGinniss Ann Arbor FSC
2 Amelia Guerra Ann Arbor FSC
3 Eliana Medina Crystal SA
4 Claire Shetler Livingston SC
5 Tessa D'onofrio Livingston SC

Excel Preliminary Plus FS
1 Braelynn Line Findlay Silver Blades F
2 Mikayla Armstrong Findlay Silver Blades F
3 Samantha Hansel Onyx-suburban SA
4 Peyton Rosenthal Onyx-suburban SA
5 Brooklynn Goodell St Clair Shores FSC
6 Lea Altvater Findlay Silver Blades F

Excel PrePreliminary FS
1 Meiting Yang Onyx-suburban SA
2 Diana Shallal Onyx-suburban SA
3 Mackenzie Mueller Livonia FSC

Level 1 CM
1 Samantha Esler St Clair Shores FSC
2 Alice Liu Onyx-suburban SA
2 Zara Lucska Ann Arbor FSC
4 Reagan Edwards St Clair Shores FSC
5 Max Cooper Onyx-suburban SA

Complete Competition Manager; a service of sk8stuff.com



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t p

rin
te

d 
on

: F
eb

 2
7 

20
26

 a
t: 

06
:3

1 
pm

 / 
P

ag
e 

# 
3

O
fficial C

o
m

p
etitio

n
 R

esu
lts S

u
m

m
ary

Onyx-Suburban Basic Skills Challenge 2026
Level 2 CM
1 Nisha Ganguly Crystal SA
2 Myra Shah Onyx-suburban SA
3 Emma Steinhelper SC of Novi

Level 3 CM
1 Eric Yang Onyx-suburban SA
2 Naomi Gutierrez SegundoOnyx-suburban SA
3 Ella Yang Onyx-suburban SA
4 Emilia Forkin St Clair Shores FSC

Preliminary Well-Balanced FS
1 Lizzie Wronkowicz Findlay Silver Blades F

Snowplow Sam Elements
1 Elliana Bentley SC of Novi

Snowplow Sam Program
1 Josie Muccino Onyx-suburban SA
2 Emilia Ramirez Motor City Edge
3 Lorelai Cole Onyx-suburban SA
4 Elliana Bentley SC of Novi
5 Perry Landolt Onyx-suburban SA
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